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1 Educational 
Visit at  
Lakulish Yog 
University , 
Vaishnovdevi 
Shrine and 
Adalaj 
Stepwell 

28/6/2018 
12:00 to 

6:00 

28/6/2018 
12:00 to 

6:00 

Students of 
SSP, RHP 
and DHP & 
240 

  60.00 

 

2 Educational 
Visit at  
Dandi Kutir 

11/7/2018 
11:00 to 
5:00 

11/7/2018 
11:00 to 
5:00 

Students of 
SSP, RHP 
and DHP & 
240 

  60.00 

 

3 Educational 
Visit at  
Apollo 
Hospital 

28/7/2018 
9:00 to 3:00 

28/7/2018 
9:00 to 3:00 

Students of 
SSP, RHP 
and DHP & 
181 

  45.25 

 



 

Brief Description of Event (Max. in 5-7 sentences) :  

 An educational visit was organize on 28
th
 of June to Lakulish Yoga University, Vaishnav devi and adalaj ni vaav with the objective to make 

students understand about the importance of instructive visit. Students learnt the importance of yoga practices, the craft of vashnav devi shrine and 

Adalaj ni vav. 

 Dandi kutir visit was organized on 11
th
 July. The objective of visit to make students aware about the dynasty of Gandhian era for the freedom 

struggle based on truth and non voilance. 

 A visit to Apollo hospital was organized with the objective to make every student realized about the hepatitis free society on the occasion of 

international hepatitis day. 

 An educational visit to ISRO was organized with the objective to understand about mother earth and other planet . 

 Students understood about the space. The watched the film on space and moon.. 

4 Educational 
Visit at SAC-
(ISRO), 
Ahmedabad 

08/08/2018 
9:00 to 2:00 

08/08/2018 
9:00 to 2:00 

Students of 
SSP, RHP 
and DHP & 
251 

  5229 

 


