Name of Portfolio In-Charge: Dr. Vibha Dwivedi and Mr. Ajay Raval

Portfolio Name: Educational Visit

Sr. No.	Name of Event	Planned Date and Time	Actual Date and Time	Target Group & No. of Beneficiaries	Judges / Experts	Winners / Special Remarks	Man Days	Photographs
1	Educational Visit at Lakulish Yog University , Vaishnovdevi Shrine and Adalaj Stepwell	28/6/2018 12:00 to 6:00	28/6/2018 12:00 to 6:00	Students of SSP, RHP and DHP & 240			60.00	B612
2	Educational Visit at Dandi Kutir	11/7/2018 11:00 to 5:00	11/7/2018 11:00 to 5:00	Students of SSP, RHP and DHP & 240			60.00	SHOT ON REDMI NOTES PRO
3	Educational Visit at Apollo Hospital	28/7/2018 9:00 to 3:00	28/7/2018 9:00 to 3:00	Students of SSP, RHP and DHP & 181			45.25	The section of the se

4	Educational	08/08/2018	08/08/2018	Students of		5229	
	Visit at SAC-	9:00 to 2:00	9:00 to 2:00	SSP, RHP			
	(ISRO),			and DHP &			
	Ahmedabad			251			

Brief Description of Event (Max. in 5-7 sentences):

- An educational visit was organize on 28th of June to Lakulish Yoga University, Vaishnav devi and adalaj ni vaav with the objective to make students understand about the importance of instructive visit. Students learnt the importance of yoga practices, the craft of vashnav devi shrine and Adalaj ni vav.
- Dandi kutir visit was organized on 11th July. The objective of visit to make students aware about the dynasty of Gandhian era for the freedom struggle based on truth and non voilance.
- A visit to Apollo hospital was organized with the objective to make every student realized about the hepatitis free society on the occasion of international hepatitis day.
- An educational visit to ISRO was organized with the objective to understand about mother earth and other planet .
- Students understood about the space. The watched the film on space and moon..